Mary S. Scott

(-28 Aug 1905)

Scott. Suddenly on August 28, 1905, at 8 p.m., at her residence, 425 K street northeast, Mary S. Scott (nee Lynch), beloved wife of Ira G. Scott, in the forty-seventh year of her age. Funeral from the residence of her mother, Mary Lynch, 11 8th street southeast, Thursday, August 31, at 3 p.m., thence to St. James' Church, 8th street between B and C streets northeast. Relatives and friends invited to attend.

The Evening Star, August 31, 1905, p. 16

Funeral of Mrs. Mary S. Scott

The funeral of Mrs. Mary S. Scott took place at 3:30 o'clock this afternoon from the home of her mother, Mrs. Mary Lynch, 11 8th street southeast, and was attended by relatives and friends.

Mrs. Scott, who was the wife of Mr. Ira G. Scott, night watchman for Palmer & Humphrey, and also a large property owner in Northeast Washington, was suddenly stricken by heart disease and died almost instantly Monday night while proceeding to a letter box near her home, 425 K street northeast.

When the fatal stroke came she was in company with Miss Louise N. Sinn and her sister, who reside at 423 K street, next door to the Scott home. A physician was hastily summoned, but found that life was extinct. Just before starting toward the mail box Mrs. Scott complained to Miss Sinn of being ill, and a moment later she staggered and fell to the ground dead.